& Technical Information How To Order
Smart Part Number Key for LMR and TCOM Coaxial Cables
X-XXX.X XXX XXXXXX XXX -EL
key point. To place this
Cable Size
195
200
240
300
400
500
600
Length (3-4 Characters)
(ex. X.X or XX.X)
Meters: 0.5 increments or as requested
M = Meters
Connector Codes*
(2 or 4 Characters)
BF = BNC female
BM = BNC male
BMR = BNC male right angle
DF = 7/16 DIN female
DFB = 7/16 DIN female
DMR = 7/16 DIN female right angle
FM = F male
NF = N female
NFB = N female bulkhead
NM = N male
NMR = N male right angle
QF = QMA female
QM = QM male
QMR = QMA male right angle
QNF = QN female
QM = QMA male
QNMR = QMA male right angle
SF = SMA female
SFB = SMA female bulkhead
SM = SMA male
SMR = SMA male right angle
TF = TNC female
TFB = TNC female bulkhead
TM = TNC male
TMR = TNC male right angle
41F = 4.1/9.5 mini DIN female
41M = 4.1/9.5 mini DIN male
41MR = 4.1/9.5 mini DIN male right angle
43F = 4.3/10.0 DIN female
43M = 4.3/10.0 DIN male
43MR = 4.3/10.0 DIN male right angle
43S = 4.3/10.0 DIN snap-on male
43SR = 4.3/10.0 DIN snap-on male right angle
Cable Option Codes
LMR = standard LMR cable
LDB = outdoor watertight flooded LMR
LUF - LMR Ultraflex
LFR = Riser rated fire retardant LMR
LPL = Plenum rated LMR
L75 = 75 OHM LMR
TCM = Standard TCOM
TPU = TCOM-PUR
TFS = TCOM Flexstrand
*Note: EZ connector will be the default  for cable with solid
center conductor and  if there is an EZ available in stock.
TC connector will be used when working with the UF cable
or if it is the only option in stk.
Example: EL-LMR400NMNMR2.0M
Elect Test: None – No Test
                    T-Serial no. &Tested 100%
*W-Weather Seal boot add after connector code
nformationTechnical I
ELIMEC Is Certified To Assemble LMR & TCOM Cable Assemblies
Performance:
LMR® and TCOM® jumper assemblies are optimized for electrical, mechanical and
Environmental performance. Refer to our website at www.timesmicrowave.com
Marking:
• Assemblies </= to one meter in length are to have one centrally located marker.
• All other assemblies are to have identical markers placed 1-2” behind the strain
relief boots on both ends of the assembly
• Markers are to be black text on white tubing
• Marker configuration to be:
 EL (Designates ELIMEC Assembly)
 P/N
 serial number- if requested
Electrical- if requested for serialized assemblies:
• Insertion Loss will not exceed (1.1 x published attenuation + 2 x 0.15dB)
• VSWR
Maximum of 1.25:1 to 2.5 GHz
Note: Above VSWR values apply to N’s, TNC’s mini DIN’s, 7/16 DIN’s SMA’s QMA’s
and QN’s
Mechanical:
WSB boots will be used in place of ATUM shrink boots where applicable
Standard Length Tolerance +2%/-0
Test Data:
• Serialized data is logged and available upon request
Packaging:
• Assemblies are supplied with dust caps if requested
Typical Overall Length Definition:
/PER SPEC